During the year ended December 31, 2015, 100% of total revenue was generated from ten customers. Customer A
accounted for 30%, Customer B accounted for 29%, Customer C accounted for 33%, Customer D accounted for 8%
and the remaining six customers accounted for less than 1% of revenue.

Property, plant and equipment, intangible assets and other assets are located in the following countries:

As at December 31 2017 2016
Canada $218,488 $263,984
Barbados 1,756,300 -
India - 7,896,331
United States 3,134 103,167,032

$1,977,922 $111,327,347

Edgar Filing: MEDICURE INC - Form 20-F

331

21.Restatement of previously issued financial statements

During the preparation of the consolidated financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2017, the Company
determined that the accounting estimate pertaining to the chargeback accrual was understated resulting in the
overstatement of net revenue for the year ended December 31, 2016. As a result, the December 31, 2016 consolidated
financial statements have been restated to include an increase in the chargeback accrual to reduce net revenue.

The effect of the restatement on the Consolidated Statement of Financial Position is as follows:

December 31,
2016 As Previously
Reported

Correction December 31, 2016
Restated

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 17,242,366 674,833 17,917,199
Deficit (97,289,953 ) (674,833 ) (97,964,786 )

166

Edgar Filing: MEDICURE INC - Form 20-F

332

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

(expressed in Canadian dollars)

21.Restatement of previously issued financial statements (continued)

The effect of the restatement on the Consolidated Statement of Net Income and Comprehensive Income is as follows:

December 31,
2016 As Previously
Reported

Correction December 31, 2016
Restated

Revenue 29,979,633 (674,833 ) 29,304,800

Net income 27,657,474 (674,833 ) 26,982,641
Comprehensive income 27,235,078 (674,833 ) 26,560,245
Basic earnings per share 1.85 (0.05 ) 1.80
Diluted earnings per share 1.59 (0.04 ) 1.55

There was no effect on the Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows for the year ended December 31, 2016 as a result of
the restatement.

167

Edgar Filing: MEDICURE INC - Form 20-F

333

ITEM 19. EXHIBITS

Number Exhibit

1. Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws:

1.1 Medicure’s Articles of Incorporation dated September 15, 1997 [1]

1.2 Lariat’s Articles of Incorporation dated June 3, 1997 [1]

1.3 Medicure’s Certificate of Continuance from Manitoba to Alberta dated December 3, 1999 [1]

1.4 Certificate of Amalgamation for Medicure and Lariat dated December 22, 1999 [1]

1.5 Medicure’s Certificate of Continuance from Alberta to Canada dated February 23, 2000 [1]